#### 121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd. Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

# City of Port St. Lucie City Council Workshop Action Agenda

Shannon M. Martin, Mayor

Jolien Caraballo, Vice Mayor, District IV Stephanie Morgan, Councilwoman, District I Dave Pickett, Councilman, District II Anthony Bonna, Councilman, District III

Please visit www.cityofpsl.com/tv for new public comment options.

Tuesday, January 21, 2025

9:00 AM

Council Chambers, City Hall

## \*Addition of Item 7A\*

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public to be Heard
- 5. Special Presentations
  - 5.a Conservation Lands Program Update

2025-074

ACTION: Councilman Pickett moved to approve Staff Recommendations for the Conservation Land Program with Council's comments. Councilwoman Morgan seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

Approved

- New Business
  - 6.a Mural at the Wall at City Hall Public Art Project

**2024-1130** 

ACTION: Councilman Pickett moved to reject the mural options and current Staff Recommendations as presented. Councilwoman Morgan seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

ACTION: Councilwoman Morgan moved to approve negotiating with Mr. Wiley regarding refreshing/renewing his mural and having the art students of Port St. Lucie

participate in the project if possible, as well as incorporating a design that is similar to the City Center parking garage mural on the fake seawall. Councilman Pickett seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

Approved

6.b Discussion Update: Proceeding with the Call to Artists for

2025-078

City Hall

ACTION: Councilwoman Morgan moved to approve Proceeding with the Call to Artists for City Hall. Councilman Pickett seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

Approved

**6.c** Hear an Update on Naturally PSL: Green Spaces and Places

2025-008

Program

ACTION: Councilwoman Morgan moved to approve Staff's plan for Naturally PSL Green Spaces and Places. Councilman Pickett seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

Approved

### 7. Resolutions

**7.a** Resolution 25-R05, Approve Resolution of The City of Port St.

2025-100

Lucie, Florida, Designating the City Officials Authorized to Withdraw Funds from the Depository Accounts; Providing for Conflict; Providing for Severability; Providing an Effective Date.

ACTION: Councilman Pickett moved to approve Resolution 25-R05, Designating the City Officials Authorized to Withdraw Funds from the Depository Accounts. Councilwoman Morgan seconded the motion, which passed unanimously by voice vote. (Clerk's Note: Vice Mayor Caraballo and Councilman Bonna were not present at the meeting.)

Approved

# 8. Adjourn